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Congratulations on your new   
bathroom mirror!
We hope you will enjoy it very much. Before you 
begin to install the mirror, please carefully read 
and follow the instructions below.

When using electrical devices, always take basic 
precautions to reduce the risk of fire and personal 
injury.

Grattis till din nya badrumsspegel!
Vi hoppas du ska få mycket glädje av den. 
Innan du börjar montera spegeln ber vi dig att 
noggrant läsa igenom och följa nedan anvis-
ningar.

När elektriska apparater används ska alltid 
grundläggande försiktighetsåtgärder vidtagas 
för att minska risken för brand och personska-
dor. 

Electrical installations in bath and shower 
rooms should only be carried out by a quali-
fied professional.

The mirror should be placed according to 
the requirements for bathroom and in the 
correct zone according to IP21.

Do not use the mirror outdoors.

Make sure the power source complies with 
the product specifications.

If the power supply cord is damaged it must 
be changed by a qualified electrician in 
order to avoid danger.

Do not let children play with the mirror.

•

•

•

•

•

•

Elektriska installationer i bad- och duschrum 
bör endast utföras av behörig fackman.

Spegeln ska placeras enligt gällande krav för 
badrum och i korrekt zon enligt IP21.

Använd inte spegeln utomhus.

Säkerställ att strömkällan överensstämmer 
med produktens specifikationerna.

Skadad stickkontakt skall bytas ut av behö-
rig person.

Håll barn under uppsikt så att de inte leker 
med spegeln.

•

•

•

•

•

•

UK SE



3

Tillykke med dit nye badeværelse 
spejl!
Vi håber du vil nyde det meget. Inden du  
begynder at installere spejlet, skal du omhyg-

geligt læse og følge vejledningen nedenfor.

Ved brug af elektriske apparater skal du altid 
tage de grundlæggende forholdsregler for at 
reducere risikoen for brand og personskade.

Gratulerer med nytt baderomspeil!
Vi håper du får mye glede av det. Før du mon-
terer speilet ber vi deg lese nøye igjennom og 

følge monteringsanvisningen.

Ved bruk av elektriske apparater må grunn-
leggende forsiktighetsregler følges for å unngå 
risiko for brann og personskader.

Onnittelut uudesta kylpyhuoneen 
peilistä!                
Toivomme sinun pitävän siitä. Tutustu ohjeisi-

in huolellisesti ennen asennusta.

Sähkölaitteita käytettäessä tulee olla huolelli-
nen perusvarotoimenpiteissä tulipalon ja hen-
kilövahinkojen välttämiseksi. 

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem 
neuen Badezimmerspiegel!
Wir hoffen, Sie werden den Spiegel zu Ihrer Zu-
friedenheit geniessen können. Bevor Sie mit der 
Installation des Spiegels beginnen, lesen und 

befolgen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen.

Wenn Sie elektrische Geräte verwenden, treffen 
Sie immer grundlegende Vorsichtsmaßnahmen, 
um das Risiko von Feuer und Verletzungen zu 
reduzieren.

Elektriske installationer i bad og brusebad 
bør kun udføres af fagkyndige.

Spejlet skal placeres i henhold til krav til 
badeværelse og i den rigtige zone i henhold 
til IP21.

Brug ikke spejlet udendørs.

Sørg for, at strømkilden overholder produkt-
specifikationerne.

Skadet elektrisk stik skal udskiftes af autori-
seret person.

Lad ikke børn lege med spejlet.

•

•

•

•

•

•

Elektriske installasjoner i våtrom må kun 
utføres av autorisert elektriker.

Speilet må plasseres i henhold til gjeldende 
regler for våtrom, og i korrekt IP21 sone.

Speilet kan ikke anvendes ute.

Sikre at strømkilden er i overenskomst med 
produktets spesifikasjoner.

Skadet stikkontakt byttes av autorisert 
person.

Hold barn under oppsikt så de ikke leker 
med speilet.

•

•

•

•

•

•

Sähkö-asennukset kylpy- ja suihkutiloihin 
saa tehdä vain sähköalan ammattilainen.

Peili on sijoitettava kylpyhuoneeseen IP21 
alueen mukaisesti.

Älä käytä peiliä ulkona.

Varmista, että virtalähde on tuotteen teknis-
ten vaatimusten mukainen.

Mikäli pistoke tai sähköjohto on vaurioitunut, 
valtuutetun sähköalan ammattilaisen tulee 
suorittaa vaihto vaaran välttämiseksi.

Huolehdi, etteivät lapset leiki peilillä.  

•

•

•

•

•

•

Elektrische Installationen in Bade- und 
Duschräumen sollten nur von qualifiziertem 

Fachpersonal durchgeführt werden.

Der Spiegel sollte gemäß den Anforderungen 
für Badezimmer und in der richtigen Zone 
gemäß IP21 platziert werden.

Verwenden Sie den Spiegel nicht im Freien.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stromquelle den 

Produktspezifikationen entspricht.

Beschädigter elektrischer Stecker sollte 
durch eine autorisierte Person ersetzt wer-
den. 

Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit dem Spiegel 
spielen.

•

•

•

•

•

•
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The light in your mirror!
DUAL LIGHT: Our mirrors with Dual Light allows 
you to switch between a warm and a day light. 

The color of the light is measured in Kelvin  
degrees where high degrees correspond to day-
light tone while low degrees correspond to warm 
reddish tones.

LED: The estimated life of the light ring to 1 hour 
of daily use for a hundred years.

PREMIUM LED:

Our premium LED mirrors have a high-quality light 
ring with the same long lifetime as LED, but with 
an improved and refined technology for light flow.

Ljuset i din spegel!
DUAL LIGHT: Våra speglar med Dual Light 
ger dig möjlighet att växla mellan varmtljus och  
dagsljus. 

Ljusets färgton mäts i Kelvin-grader där höga 
grader motsvarar dagsljus medan låga grader 
motsvarar varmare rödaktiga toner. 

LED: Beräknad livslängd för ljusringen på 1 tim-
mes daglig användning i hundra år. 

PREMIUM LED:

Våra speglar med premium LED har en högkva-
litativ ljusring med samma långa livstid som LED, 
men med en förbättrad och förfinad teknik för 
ljusflödet.

Lyset i dit spejl!
DUAL LIGHT: Vores spejle med Dual Light gi-
ver dig mulighed for at skifte mellem et varmt og  
dagslys lys. 

Lysets farve måles i Kelvin grader, hvor høje gra-
der svarer til en dagslys tone, mens lave grader 
svarer til varme rødlige toner.

LED: Den estimerede levetid for lysringen er 1 ti-
mes daglig brug i hundrede år.

PREMIUM LED: 

Vores premium LED-spejle har en højkvalitets 
lysring med samme lange levetid som LED, men 
med en forbedret og raffineret teknologi til lysgen-
givelsen.

Lyset i speilet ditt!
DUAL LIGHT:  Våre speil med Dual light gir deg 
mulighet til å bytte mellom varmt lys og dagslys 

Lysets fargetone måles i Kelvin-grader der høye 
grader tilsvarer et dagslys, mens lave grader 
tilsvarer varmere rødaktige toner.

LED: Beregnet livslengde på lysringen er 1 time 
daglig bruk i 100 år.

PREMIUM LED:

Våre speil med premium LED har en lysring av 
høy kvalitet med samme lange levetid som LED, 
men med en forbedret teknikk for lysfordeling. 

FK474E, FK482EP, FK483EP, 
FK484EP/EBP/EWP, FK485EP

2700K~3200K Warm light-
6000K~6500K Day light

      FK473E

 

      6000K~6500K Day light

 

Kelvin:

UK SE

DK NO
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Valo peilissäsi!
DUAL LIGHT: Peilin avulla voit valita lämpimän ja 
kylmän valosävyn välillä. 

Valon väri mitataan Kelvin-asteina. Korkeat aste-
et vastaavat päivänvaloa, malat asteet vastaavat 
lämpimiä punertavia sävyjä.

LED: Valorenkaan arvioitu elinikä on, mikä vastaa 
1 tunnin päivittäisellä käytöllä 100 vuotta.

PREMIUM LED:

Premium LED peiliemme korkealaatuinen 
valo takaa yhtä pitkän käyttöiän kuin normaali 
LED-valot, mutta kehittyneemmän ja paremman 
valon virtauksen.

Das Licht in deinem Spiegel!
DUAL LIGHT: Unsere Spiegel mit Dual Light er-
möglichen Ihnen, zwischen einem warmen und 
einem kalten Licht zu wechseln. 

Die Farbe des Lichts wird in Kelvin Grad gemes-
sen, wobei hohe Werte einem kalten Tageslicht 
Lichtton entsprechen, während niedrige Werte 
warme Rot - Gelbtöne entsprechen.

LED: Die geschätzte Lebensdauer des Leuch-
trings, was für 1 Stunde täglich eine Haltbarkeit 
von 100 Jahre entspricht.

PREMIUM LED:

Unsere hochwertigen LED-Spiegel besitzen einen 
hochwertigen Leuchtring mit der gleichen langen 
Lebensdauer wie die LED`s, jedoch mit einer ver-
besserten und raffinierten Technologie für einen 
gleichmäßigen Lichtstrom.

Lumen:

Beskriver hur mycket ljus lamporna i spegeln 
avger totalt, i alla riktningar.

Describes how much light the lights in the mirror 
emit in all directions.

FK473E  

18.52   Warm light 

 

FK474E 

24.54   Warm light -

18.02   Day light

FK482EP/FK486EP/FK486H 

98.98   Warm light -

92.58   Day light

FK483EP

107.92 Warm light -

99.52   Day light

FK484EP/EBP/EWP

76.05   Warm light -

80.47   Day light

FK485EP

59.75   Warm light -

65.04   Day light

Beskriver hvor mye lys speilet avgir totalt, i alle 
retninger. 

Beskriver hvor meget lys lysene i spejlet udsender 
i alle retninger.

Beschreibt, wie viel Licht jede Lichtquelle im 
Spiegel  nach allen Seiten abstrahlt.

Kertoo kuinka paljon valoa peilin valot tuottavat.

FI DE

UK SE

DK NO

FI DE
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Care instructions!
Wipe with a slightly damp cloth

Torka av med lätt fuktad trasa

Tørk av med en litt fuktig klut

Tørk av med en litt fuktig klut

Pyyhi hieman kostealla liinalla

Mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch abwischen

Caution!
Avoid sunlight

Undvik solljus

Undgå sollys

Unngå sollys

Vältä auringonpaistetta

Vermeiden Sie Sonnenlicht

Battery powered mirrors

Mirrors FK473E, FK474E, FK484EP, 
FK484EBP, FK484EWP and FK485EP 
runs on four 1.5V AA-batteries. Batteries 
are not included in the package. 

Spejle FK473E, FK474E, FK484EP, 
FK484EBP, FK484EWP og FK485EP 
kører på fire 1,5V AA-batterier. Batterier 
er ikke inkluderet i pakken.

Peilit FK473E, FK474E, FK484EP, 
FK484EBP, FK484EWP ja FK485EP toi-
mivat neljällä 1.5V AA-paristolla. Paristot 
eivät sisälly pakkaukseen. 

Speglarna FK473E, FK474E, FK484EP, 
FK484EBP, FK484EWP och FK485EP 
drivs av fyra stycken 1.5V AA-batterier. 
Batterier ingår ej i förpackningen. 

Speilene FK473E, FK474E, FK484EP, 
FK484EBP, FK484EWP og FK485EP 
drives av 4 stk 1,5v AA-batterier. Batterier 
inngår ikke i forpakningen.

Die Spiegel FK473E, FK474E, FK484EP, 
FK484EBP, FK484EWP und FK485EP kön-
nen mit vier 1,5 V - AA-Batterien betrieben 
werden. Batterien sind nicht im Lieferum-
fang enthalten.

UK
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Dismantel the bracket using the allen key.

Använd insexsnyckeln för att lossa och demontera fästet.

Afmonter beslaget ved hjælp af unbraconøglen.

Demonter beslaget ved hjelp av unbraconøkkelen.  

Käytä kuusiokolo-avainta irroittaaksesi asennuslevyn.

Die Halterung  des Spiegel mit dem Imbusschlüssel montieren.

Mounting instructions, screw fitting
FK482EP/ FK483EP/ FK485EP/ FK486EP

Drill two holes Ø5 mm and fix the brackets to the wall using the plugs and screws. Check that the 
bracket is tightly fixed. Before drilling, make sure you have measured the distance between the holes 
carefully.

Borra två hål om Ø5 och fäst konsollen på väggen med hjälp av medföljande plugg och skruvar. Se till 
att fästet sitter ordentligt fast. Kontrollera noggrannt att avståndet mellan hålen är rätt innan du borrar.

Bor to huller Ø5 mm og fastgør beslagene på væggen ved hjælp af stik og skruer. Kontrollér, at beslaget 
er fastgjort. Før du borer, skal du sørge for, at du har målt afstanden mellem hulene forsigtigt.

Bor to hull og fest beslaget til veggen med vedlagte skruer og murplugger. Pass på at beslaget er godt 
festet. Vær nøye på at avstanden mellom hullene er korrekte før du borrer.

Poraa kaksi 5mm reikää ja kiinnitä asennuslevy seinään mukana toimitetuilla ruuveilla ja tulpilla. Var-
mista, että asennuslevy on kiinnitetty kunnolla. Tarkista, että reikien välinen etäisyys on oikea ennen 
porausta.

Bohren Sie zwei Löcher Ø5 mm und befestigen Sie die Halterungen mittels Schrauben an die dafür 
vorgesehene Stelle an die Wand. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Halterung fest sitzt. 
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Fasten the hexagonal screw with the allen key. Plug into the main socket and switch on.

Använd insexnyckeln för att montera fästet mot konsollen med de sexkantiga skruvarna. Sätt i  
kontakten och slå på spegeln. 

Fastgør sekskantskruen med unbraconøglen. Stik i stikkontakten og tænd.

Benytt unbraconøkkelen til å montere festet mot beslaget med de sekskantete skruene. Sett i  
kontakten og slå på speilet.

Käytä kuusiokolo-avainta kuusioruuveihin. Liitä pistotulppa ja kytke peili päälle.

Befestigen Sie die Imbusschrauben mit dem Imbusschlüssel. Danach können Sie den Stecker in die 
Steckdose stecken und einschalten.

Tighten screws and retighten later if needed.

Dra åt skruvarna och efterdra vid behov.

Stram skruerne og ret til senere efter behov.

Stram skruene, og etterstram ved behov.

Kiristä ruuvit vielä kerran ja tarvittaessa myöhemmin.

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest und ziehen Sie diese, wenn nötig nach  einer Weile  erneut  nach.
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Mounting instructions, glue fitting
FK482EP/ FK483EP/ FK485EP/ FK486EP

Carefully follow the instructions for assembly and safety provided by the glue manufacturer.

Följ noggrant instruktioner för montering och säkerhet på limmets (i.Composite) orginalförpackning.

Følg anvisningerne for montering, sikkerhed og brug på i.Composite originalemballagen.

Følg instruksjonene for montering, sikkerhet og bruk på original emballasje i.Composite.

Noudata huolellisesti liimanvalmistajan käyttöohjeita i.Composite-alkuperäispakkauksessa.

Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen für Montage, Sicherheit und Gebrauch auf der i.Composite-  
Originalverpackung.

Dismantel the bracket using the allen key.

Använd insexsnyckeln för att lossa och demontera fästet.

Afmonter beslaget ved hjælp af unbraconøglen.

Demonter beslaget ved hjelp av unbraconøkkelen.  

Käytä kuusiokolo-avainta irroittaaksesi asennuslevyn.

Die Halterung des Spiegel mit dem Imbusschlüssel montieren.
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Tighten screws and retighten later if needed.

Dra åt skruvarna och efterdra vid behov.

Stram skruerne og ret til senere efter behov.

Stram skruene, og etterstram ved behov.

Kiristä ruuvit vielä kerran ja tarvittaessa myöhemmin.

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest und ziehen Sie diese, wenn nötig nach einer Weile erneut  nach.

 
 

Fasten the hexagonal screw with the allen key. Plug into the main socket and switch on.

Använd insexnyckeln för att montera fästet mot konsollen med de sexkantiga skruvarna. Sätt i 
kontakten och slå på spegeln. 

Fastgør sekskantskruen med unbraconøglen. Stik i stikkontakten og tænd.

Benytt unbraconøkkelen til å montere festet mot beslaget med de sekskantete skruene. Sett i 
kontakten og slå på speilet.

Käytä kuusiokolo-avainta kuusioruuveihin. Liitä pistotulppa ja kytke peili päälle.

Befestigen Sie die Sechskantschraube mit dem Imbusschlüssel. Danach können Sie den Stecker 
in die Steckdose stecken und einschalten.
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Important!
Electrical installations must be performed by an authorized electrician.

Fast el-installation får enbart utföras av behörig fackman.

Fast el-installation må kun utføres av el-installatør.

Fast el-installasjon må kun utføres av autorisert elektriker.

Kiinteän sähköasennuksen saa suorittaa vain valtuutettu sähköalan ammattilainen.

Elektrische Installationen dürfen nur vom zuständigen Fachmann ausgeführt werden.

Mounting instructions, hardwired
FK486H

Drill a hole of Ø50 mm and 15 mm dept to the wall. 

Tag upp ett hål med Ø50 mm och 15 mm djup i väggen.

Bor et hul på Ø50 mm og 15 mm dybt i væggen. 

Bor et hull i veggen, Ø50mm og 15mm dypt.

Poraa seinään Ø50 mm:n reikä 15 mm:n syvyyteen. 

Bohren Sie ein Loch von Ø50 mm und 15 mm Tiefe in die Wand.

Dismantel the bracket using the allen key.

Använd insexsnyckeln för att lossa och demontera fästet.

Afmonter beslaget ved hjælp af unbraconøglen.

Demonter beslaget ved hjelp av unbraconøkkelen. 

Käytä kuusiokolo-avainta irroittaaksesi asennuslevyn.

Die Halterung  des Spiegel mit dem Inbusschlüssel montieren.
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Fix the brackets to the wall using the screws and make sure the bracket is tightly fixed. 

Fäst konsollen på väggen med hjälp av medföljande plugg och skruvar. Se till att fästet sitter ordentligt fast. 

Fastgør beslagene til væggen ved hjælp af skruerne og sørg for, at beslaget er fastgjort.

Fest beslaget på veggen ved hjelp av vedlagte murplugger og skruer. Pass på at beslaget er godt festet.

Kiinnitä asennuslevy mukana toimitettujen ruuvien ja tulppien avulla. Varmista, että asennuslevy on kiinnitetty 
kunnolla.

Stellen Sie vor dem Bohren Sicher, dass Sie den Abstand zwischen den Löchern sorgfältig gemessen haben.

Drill two holes Ø5 mm and fix the brackets to the wall using the plugs and screws. Check that the 
bracket is tightly fixed. Before drilling, make sure you have measured the distance between the wholes 
carefully.

Borra två hål om Ø5 och fäst konsollen på väggen med hjälp av medföljande plugg och skruvar. Se till 
att fästet sitter ordentligt fast. Kontrollera noggrannt att avståndet mellan hålen är rätt innan du borrar.

Bor to huller Ø5 mm og fastgør beslagene på væggen ved hjælp af stik og skruer. Kontrollér, at besla-
get er fast fastgjort. Før du borer, skal du sørge for, at du har målt afstanden mellem hulene forsigtigt.

Bor to hull og fest beslaget til veggen med vedlagte skruer og murplugger. Pass på at beslaget er godt 
festet. Vær nøye på at avstanden mellom hullene er korrekt før du borrer.

Poraa kaksi 5mm reikää ja kiinnitä asennuslevy seinään mukana toimitetuilla ruuveilla ja tulpilla. Var-
mista, että asennuslevy on kiinnitetty kunnolla. Tarkista, että reikien välinen etäisyys on oikea ennen 
porausta.

Bohren Sie zwei Löcher Ø5 mm und befestigen Sie die Halterungen mittels Schrauben an die dafür 
vorgesehene Stelle an die Wand. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Halterung fest sitzt. 

Electrical installations must be performed by an authorized electrician. 

Fast el-installation får enbart utföras av behörig fackman.

Fast el-installation må kun utføres av el-installatør.

Fast el-installasjon må kun utføres av autorisert elektriker.

Kiinteän sähköasennuksen saa suorittaa vain valtuutettu sähköalan ammattilainen.

Elektrische Installationen dürfen nur vom zuständigen Fachmann ausgeführt werden.
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Fix the brackets to the wall using the screws and make sure the bracket is tightly fixed. 

Fäst konsollen på väggen med hjälp av medföljande plugg och skruvar. Se till att fästet sitter ordentligt fast. 

Fastgør beslagene til væggen ved hjælp af skruerne og sørg for, at beslaget er fastgjort.

Fest beslaget på veggen ved hjelp av vedlagte murplugger og skruer. Pass på at beslaget er godt festet.

Kiinnitä asennuslevy mukana toimitettujen ruuvien ja tulppien avulla. Varmista, että asennuslevy on kiinnitetty 
kunnolla.

Stellen Sie vor dem Bohren Sicher, dass Sie den Abstand zwischen den Löchern sorgfältig gemessen haben.

Fasten the hexagonal screw with the allen key. Plug into the main socket and switch on.

Använd insexnyckeln för att montera fästet mot konsollen med de sexkantiga skruvarna. Sätt i 
kontakten och slå på spegeln. 

Fastgør sekskantskruen med unbraconøglen. Stik i stikkontakten og tænd.

Benytt unbraconøkkelen til å montere festet mot beslaget med de sekskantete skruene. Sett i 
kontakten og slå på speilet.

Käytä kuusiokolo-avainta kuusioruuveihin. Liitä pistotulppa ja kytke peili päälle.

Befestigen Sie die Sechskantschraube mit dem Imbusschlüssel. Den Stecker in die Steckdose 
stecken und einschalten.

Tighten screws and retighten later if needed.

Dra åt skruvarna och efterdra vid behov.

Stram skruerne og ret til senere efter behov.

Stram skruene, og etterstram ved behov.

Kiristä ruuvit vielä kerran ja tarvittaessa.

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest und ziehen Sie diese, wenn nötig nach  einer Weile  erneut  nach.
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Open the lid at the bottom of the mirror base.

Öppna locket på undersidan av spegelns fot.

Åbn låget i bunden af   spejlbunden.

Åpne lokket på undersiden av speilets sokkel.

Avaa peilinjalan pohjassa oleva kansi.

Öffnen Sie den Deckel an der Unterseite des Spiegels.

How to change batteries
FK473E/ FK474E/ FK484EP/ FK484EBP/ 
FK484EWP

Insert four 1.5V AA batteries and close the lid. The mirror is now ready to use.

Sätt i fyra stycken 1.5V AA-batterier och stäng luckan. Spegeln är nu klar att  
använda.

Indsæt fire 1,5V AA batterier og luk låget. Spejlet er nu klar til brug.

Sett inn 4 stk 1,5v AA-batteri og lukk lokket. Speilet er nå klart til bruk.

Aseta neljä 1,5V AA-paristoa ja sulje kansi. Peili on käyttövalmis.

Legen Sie vier 1,5 V AA Batterien ein und schließen Sie den Deckel.  
Der Spiegel ist jetzt einsatzbereit.

Open the battery sled placed in the mirror base and insert four  
1.5V AA batteries. Close the sled and the mirror is ready to use.

Öppna batterisläden i spegelns fot och sätt i fyra stycken 1.5 AA-batterier. 
Stäng luckan och spegeln är nu klar att använda.

Åbn batterie lågen placeret i spejlbunden og indsæt fire 1,5V AA  
batterier. Luk ågen og spejlet er klar til brug.

Dra ut batteriskuffen i speilets sokkel og sett inn 4 stk 1,5v AA- 
batteri. Lukk skuffen og speilet er klart til bruk.

Avaa paristokotelon kansi peilistä ja aseta neljä 1,5V AA-paristoa.  
Sulje kansi ja peili on nyt valmis käytettäväksi.

Öffnen Sie die Batterie-Schlitten in der Spiegelbasis und legen Sie  
vier 1,5 V AA-Batterien ein. Schließen Sie den Schlitten und der  
Spiegel ist einsatzbereit.

How to change batteries
FK485EP
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Smedbo bathroom products comes with a 10-Year consumer warranty

Smedbo badrumsprodukter med 10 års konsumentgaranti

Smedbo giver 10 års garanti på forbrugerkøb 

Smedbo gir 10 års garanti på kjøp av forbruker

Smedbo myöntää 10 vuoden takuun kuluttajakäytössä

Smedbo gewährt 10 Jahre Garantie

Made in solid brass with a genuine construction and classic design

Tillverkad i massiv mässing med gedigen konstruktion och klassisk design 

Lavet i solid messing og klassisk design

Produsert i solid messing med klassisk design 

Valmistettu massiivimessingistä, Klassinen muotoilu 

Aus massivem Messing, stabile Ausführung in klassischem Design

Warranty

Please recycle the outer package as card board, inner package as plastic and 
the mirror as electronics. Leave batteries in the propper container at your nearest 
recycling yard.

Vänligen sortera ytterförpackningen som kartong/well, innerförpackningen som 
plast samt spegeln som elektronik. Batterier lämnas i kärl för batteriåtervinning.

Venligst genbrug den ydre emballage som karton, indvendig emballage som plastik 
og spejlet som elektronik. Batterier er efterladt i batteriebeholder på din nærmeste 
genbrugsplads.

Vennligst kildesorter den ytre forpakningen som kartong/well, den indre forpakning-
en som hardplast og speilet som elektronikk. Batterier leveres batteriretur.

Lajittele pakkauksen ulkokuori pahveihin, sisäpakkaus muoveihin ja peili sähkölaite-
keräykseen. Paristot lähimpään paristonkeräyspisteeseen.

Bitte entsorgen Sie die äußere Verpackung als Karton, die innere Verpackung als 
Kunststoff und den Spiegel  an sich als Elektronik.  Die Batterien sollten im näch-
stgelegenen Recyclinghof abgegegeben werden.

Recycling
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SMEDBO AB 
HEAD OFFICE
BOX 13063 
250 13 HELSINGBORG
SWEDEN
TEL:  +46 42 25 15 00 
FAX:  +46 42 25 15 15
E-MAIL: INFO@SMEDBO.SE 
WWW.SMEDBO.NET 

UNITED KINGDOM
SMEDBO
PHONE:  0114 276 0707 
FAX:   0114 272 0499
E-MAIL: UK.SALES@SMEDBO.COM 
WWW.SMEDBO.CO.UK

NORGE 
SMEDBO NORGE A/S 
TEL:  69 36 18 20 
E-MAIL: INFO@SMEDBO.NO

DANMARK
SMEDBO
TEL:  45 83 58 08
E-MAIL: INFO@SMEDBO.DK

FINLAND 
SMEDBO
PUH: 0207 129 570
E-MAIL: INFO@SMEDBO.FI

DEUTSCHLAND
SMEDBO GMBH
AN DER STRUSBEK 68
D-22926 AHRENSBURG
TEL:  04102-2208-0
FAX:  04102-2208-22
E-MAIL: INFO@SMEDBO.DE


